Medical Power Specialists
MP240 Series
240 Watt Medical Desktop
Power Supply
Industrial Equipment Medical Lasers
•	 Medical 60601-1 Safety Approvals
•	 Medical (BF) Safety Approvals

Operating
Temperature
0°C ~ +40°C (convection cooled)
Output Voltage See Table Protection Internal T5A / 250V Fuse (Line & Neutral)
Line Regulation ±0.5% Isolation
4000 VAC Input to Output
1500 VAC Input to Ground
1500 VAC Output to Ground
Load Regulation ±3% MTBF 300K Hours, Mil-217F at 25 °C, full load
MP240 Series
240 Watt Medical Power Supply
Models Main
Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise (Max) Max Total
Regulation
MP240-12 12V 20.0A 120mV ±3%
MP240-19 19V 12.6A 190mV ±3%
MP240-24 24V 10.0A 240mV ±3%
MP240-28 28V 8.6A 280mV ±3%
MP240-36 36V 6.7A 360mV ±3%
MP240-48 48V 5.0A 480mV ±3%
Note: Product specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
062019-A